1

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 50

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin needs to address the growing concern for the well-being and safety of both the Cuban refugees who are housed at Fort McCoy and the citizens of Wisconsin who may be affected by the Cuban refugee situation in this state; and

WHEREAS, the authorities of the United States government have agreed to cooperate fully in any effort to address this concern;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LEE SHERMAN DREYFUS, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby:

1. Create the Governor's Cuban Resettlement Fact-Finding Commission.

2. Charge the Commission with investigating the Cuban refugee situation as it currently exists in the State of Wisconsin, and to report its findings to the Governor of the State of Wisconsin and the appropriate authorities of the United States government.

FURTHER, in order to facilitate the work and responsibilities of the Governor's Cuban Fact-Finding Commission, I hereby instruct the Secretary of the Department of Administration to provide the Commission with such sums of money as are necessary for legitimate travel and operating expenses, as provided by the Joint Finance Committee under Section 20.505(5)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this day of _______ in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty.

LEE SHERMAN DREYEUS

By the Governor:

VEL R. PHILLIPS

Secretary of State

AUG 2 8 1980

RECEIVED

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE